L	9-21.03
T -	9-21:01

09-22-2006

	ev. 08/05) 27 (exp. 6/30/2008)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office COR
			9815.	2011 AUD - 9 MI : 27
To the Direct	tor of the U.S. Patent and Tra	ademark Office, Pleas	se record the attached d	locuments or the new fallies (és) below CT 011
	nveying party(ies)	\		ress of receiving party(ies)
d			Name: Schmid	t Aircraft Products, Irc.
BETTY E	E. TANIS		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? Yes X No		
	onveyance/Execution			18010 - 185th Ave.
Execution Date	e(s) July 17, 2	006		[
Assignmen	t Me	erger		
Security Ag	greement Cr	nange of Name	City: Glenwoo	od .
Joint Resea	arch Agreement		State: MN	
Governme	Government Interest Assignment		0. 4. 1107	77- 56224
	Order 9424, Confirmato		Country: USA	
X Other Rel	ease of Securi	ty Interes	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes X No
	or patent number(s):			filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Appli	ication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
			6,155,213	
				į
	A	Additional numbers at	ached? X Yes	No
	ddress to whom corrections and the management should be management.	•	6. Total number of involved: 8	of applications and patents
Name: FRED	A. KUEPPERS,	JR.	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00

concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 8 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title	
Name: FRED A. KUEPPERS, JR. Internal Address:		
Street Address: 101 E. Fifth St. Suite 800		
City: St. Paul	8. Payment Information	
State: MN Zip: 55101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 651-228-1104		

Fax Number: 651-297-6599

Email Address: fkueppers@kuepperslaw.com

b. Deposit Account Number _____

b. Deposit Account Number ____

Authorized User Name _____

9. Signature:

8-7-06

FRED A. KUEPPERS, Jk.

01 FC:8021

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/09/2006 DBYRNE 00000162 6155213

Name of Person Signing

Continuation of Item 4(B), Patent Nos. Betty E. Tanis

5,938,963 5,406,487 5,196,673 4,926,106 4,776,529 4,762,978 3,953,707

> PATENT REEL: 018313 FRAME: 0946

こしに「こし」人ときょう 10.00

SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks TO:

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Patent and Trademark office

THE UNDERSIGNED, Betty E. Tanis, secured party under Security Agreement evidenced by a filing in your office on February 1, 2002 as Document No. 101984280, recorded at Ree 1012559, Frame 0873 wherein the conveying party is identified as Schmidt Aircraft Products, Inc., with regard to eight U.S. Patents identified in said filing;

HEREBY DECLARES AND CERTIFIES that the indebtedness secured by such Security Agreement has been fully paid and satisfied and such Security Interest is hereby released and discharged.

It is intended by the undersigned that this document be recorded in your office.

Dated: July 17, 2006.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17 day of July, 2006, by Betty E. Tanis.

SANDRA L. SCHROEDER & NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan 31 2010

Correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to:

Fred A. Kueppers, Jr. 101 East Fifth Street Suite 800 St. Paul, MN 55101

> TOTAL P.02 P.02